
 

 

Ashford Hill Primary School 

Term dates 2024 – 2025 

Term 1 

Inset Days (school closed to all pupils) Monday 02/09/24  and Tuesday 3/9/24 

Term Starts Wednesday 04/09/24 

Term ends on Wednesday 23/10/24 

October holiday Thursday 24/10/24 – Friday 1/11/24 

Inset Days Thursday 24/10/24 and Friday 25/10/24 

Term 2  

Term starts Monday 4/11/2024 

Term ends on Friday 20/12/24 

Christmas holiday:  Monday 23/12/24 – Friday 03/01/2025 

Term 3 

Term starts Monday 06/01/25 

Term ends on Friday 14/02/25 

February holiday: Monday 17/02/25 – Friday 21/02/25 

Term 4 

Term starts Monday 24/02/25 

Term ends on  Friday 4/4/25  

Easter holiday:  Monday 7/04/2025 – Monday 21/04/25 

Term 5 

Term starts Tuesday 22/5/25 

Term ends on Friday 23/5/25 

May holiday Monday 26/05/25 – Friday 30/05/25 

Term 6 

Term starts Monday 02/06/25 

Term ends on Friday 18/07/2025 

Inset Days Monday 21/07/2025 and Tuesday 22/07/2025 

  


